

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Milk Chocolate Pretzel Joy Net Wt. 12g/pc

INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, MILK, SKIM MILK, SOY LECITHIN AS EMULSIFIER, VANILLA EXTRACT), PRETZELS (WHEAT FLOUR, CORN SYRUP, CANOLA AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, VEGETABLE FIBER, YEAST, SODA), PRETZELS (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, HIGH OLEIC CANOLA OIL AND/ OR SOYBEAN OIL, LEAVENING (YEAST, SODIUM BICARBONATE, AND/OR AMMONIUM BICARBONATE), CORN SYRUP, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, SODIUM HYDROXIDE), CRISP RICE (RICE FLOUR, SUGAR, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, SALT).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT
CONTAINS MILK, SOY, WHEAT
MAY CONTAIN EGGS, PEANUTS, ALMONDS, COCONUT, PECANS, WALNUTS.
CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving	%Daily Value*	Amount/serving	%Daily Value*
	Total Fat 7g	9%	Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
	Saturated Fat 4g	21%	Dietary Fiber 1g	3%
	Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 12g	
	Cholesterol 0mg	1%	Includes 11g Added Sugars	22%
Serving size 2 pieces (26g)	Sodium 50mg	2%	Protein 2g	
Calories per serving	Vitamin D 0mcg 2% • Calcium 22mg 2% • Iron 1mg 8% Potassium 79mg 2%			
	*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet.			

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

White Confection Pretzel Joy Net Wt. 12g/pc

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR-BASED COATING (SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, SKIM MILK, MILK, HYDROGENATED PALM OIL, GLYCERYL-LACTO ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS AND SOY LECITHIN AS EMULSIFIERS, VANILLA EXTRACT, SALT), PRETZELS (WHEAT FLOUR, CORN SYRUP, CANOLA AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, VEGETABLE FIBER, YEAST, SODA), PRETZELS (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, HIGH OLEIC CANOLA OIL AND/ OR SOYBEAN OIL, LEAVENING (YEAST, SODIUM BICARBONATE, AND/OR AMMONIUM BICARBONATE), CORN SYRUP, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, SODIUM HYDROXIDE), CRISP RICE (RICE FLOUR, SUGAR, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, SALT).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

CONTAINS MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

MAY CONTAIN EGGS, PEANUTS, ALMONDS, COCONUT, PECANS, WALNUTS.

CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving	%Daily Value*	Amount/serving	%Daily Value*
	Total Fat 7g	9%	Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
	Saturated Fat 6g	31%	Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
	Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 13g	
	Cholesterol 0mg	0%	Includes 12g Added Sugars	25%
Serving size 2 pieces (26g)	Sodium 55mg	2%	Protein 1g	
Calories per serving	Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 30mg 2% • Iron 0mg 0% Potassium 44mg 0%			
	*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet.			



646 McCorkle Boulevard, Westerville, Ohio 43082

1.800.443.8124 www.Cheryls.com

INGREDIENT AND NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutrition Facts Serving Size Servings per container (varied)	Hershey's Milk Chocolate Bar Serving Size 2pc (26g)		Hershey's Almond Joy Bar Serving Size 2pc (34g)		Kit Kat Bar Serving Size 2pks (28g)		Reese's Peanut Butter Cups Serving Size 2pcs (31g)		York Peppermint Pattie Bar Serving Size 2 pcs (27g)	
	Amt. Per Serving	% Daily Value	Amt. Per Serving	% Daily Value	Amt. Per Serving	% Daily Value	Amt. Per Serving	% Daily Value	Amt. Per Serving	% Daily Value
Calories	130		170		140		160		100	
Total Fat	7g	9%	9g	12%	7g	9%	9g	12%	2g	3%
Saturated Fat	4.5g	23%	7g	35%	4g	20%	3g	15%	1g	5%
Trans Fat	0g		0g		0g		0g		0g	
Cholesterol	<5mg	0%	0mg	0%	<5mg	0%	<5mg	0%	0mg	0%
Sodium	20mg	1%	40mg	2%	15mg	1%	100mg	4%	10mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate	16g	6%	20g	7%	19g	7%	18g	7%	22g	8%
Dietary Fiber	<1g	0%	2g	7%	<1g	0%	1g	4%	<1g	0%
Total Sugars	15g		16g		15g		16g		18g	
Added Sugars	13g	26%	14g	28%	14g	28%	15g	30%	17g	34%
Protein	2g		1g		1g		3g		0g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%
Calcium	50mg	4%	20mg	0%	30mg	2%	30mg	2%	0mg	0%
Iron	0.9mg	6%	0.6mg	4%	0.6mg	4%	0.9mg	6%	0.8mg	4%
Potassium	85mg	2%	90mg	2%	55mg	2%	110mg	2%	30mg	0%
Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily values may be higher or lower depending on Your calorie needs.		* Not A significant source of this nutrient.								

Nutrition Facts Serving Size Servings per container	Milk Chocolate Pretzel Cluster Serving Size 2 pieces (24g)		White Confectionery Pretzel Cluster Serving Size 2 pieces (24g)		Milk Chocolate Caramel Mini Serving Size 1 piece (7.7g)	
	Amt. Per Serving	Amt. Per Serving	Amt Per Container	% Daily Value	Amt. Per Serving	Amt. Per Serving
Calories	120		130		40	
Total Fat	7g	9%	6g	8%	2g	3%
Saturated Fat	4g	20%	6g	29%	1.5g	8%
Trans Fat	0g		0g		0g	
Cholesterol	0mg	0%	0mg	0%	0mg	0%
Sodium	40mg	2%	45mg	2%	10mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate	15g	5%	16g	6%	5g	2%
Dietary Fiber	1g	4%	0g	0%	0g	0%
Total Sugars	11g		13g		4g	
Added Sugars	10g	20%	12g	23%	4g	8%
Protein	1g		1g		0g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%
Calcium	21mg	2%	27mg	2%	10mg	0%
Iron	1mg	6%	0mg	0%	0mg	0%
Potassium	71mg	2%	43mg	0%	25mg	0%
Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily values may be higher or lower depending on Your calorie needs.						

INGREDIENTS:

Hershey's Milk Chocolate Bar

INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, MILK, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, MILK FAT, LECITHIN (SOY), PGPR, NATURAL FLAVOR). **CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.**

MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES ALMONDS. OU-D

Ingredient(s) derived from a bioengineered source.

Hershey's Almond Joy Bar

INGREDIENTS: CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, COCONUT, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM OIL, SHEA OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL, &/OR SAFFLOWER OIL), ALMONDS, LACTOSE (MILK), *CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:* CHOCOLATE, REDUCED PROTEIN WHEY (MILK), SKIM MILK, COCOA, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, WHEY (MILK), SALT, LECITHIN (SOY), MILK FAT, VANILLIN (ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), HYDROLYZED MILK PROTEIN, SODIUM METABISULFITE (TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS), PGPR.

CONTAINS: ALMONDS, COCONUT, MILK, SOY.

MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PEANUTS. OU-D

CLAIMS: Gluten Free **WARNING:** CAREFUL: Almonds can be a choking hazard. Use caution when eating.

Ingredient(s) derived from a bioengineered source.

Kit Kat Bars

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, LACTOSE (MILK), VEGETABLE OIL (PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL), SKIM MILK, MILK FAT, *CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:* LECITHIN (SOY), PGPR, VANILLIN (ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), SALT, YEAST, BAKING SODA.

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, SOY.

MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES PEANUTS. OU-D

Ingredient(s) derived from a bioengineered source.

Reese's Peanut Butter Cups

INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, MILK FAT, LACTOSE, LECITHIN (SOY), PGPR), PEANUTS, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SALT, TBHQ & CITRIC ACID (TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS).

CONTAINS: PEANUTS, MILK, SOY. OU-D

CLAIMS: Gluten Free. Ingredient(s) derived from a bioengineered source.

York Peppermint Pattie Bars

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, CHOCOLATE, COCOA, INVERT SUGAR, MILK FAT, EGG WHITES, COCOA BUTTER, LECITHIN (SOY), OIL OF PEPPERMINT, PGPR, NATURAL FLAVOR.

CONTAINS: MILK, EGGS, SOY. OU-D CLAIMS: Gluten Free

Ingredient(s) derived from a bioengineered source.

Milk Chocolate Pretzel Cluster

INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, MILK, SKIM MILK, SOY LECITHIN AS EMULSIFIER, VANILLA EXTRACT), PRETZEL PIECES (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SODIUM BICARBONATE AND/OR AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, VEGETABLE FIBER), WHOLE GRAIN BROWN CRISP RICE. **CONTAINS MILK, SOY, WHEAT. OU-D**

MAY CONTAIN EGGS, PEANUTS, TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, COCONUTS, PECANS, WALNUTS)

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

White Confectionery Pretzel Cluster

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR-BASED COATING (SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, SKIM MILK, MILK, HYDROGENATED PALM OIL, GLYCERYL-LACTO ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, SOY LECITHIN AS EMULSIFIER, VANILLA EXTRACT, SALT), PRETZEL PIECES (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, CORN SYRUP, YEAST, SODIUM BICARBONATE AND/OR AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, VEGETABLE FIBER), WHOLE GRAIN BROWN CRISP RICE. **CONTAINS MILK, SOY, WHEAT.**

MAY CONTAIN EGGS, PEANUTS, TREE NUTS (ALMONDS, COCONUTS, PECANS, WALNUTS). OU-D

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Milk Chocolate Caramel Mini

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, WHOLE MILK POWDER, COCOA BUTTER, CORN SYRUP, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK (MILK, SUGAR), PALM OIL, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), SODIUM CITRATE, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, EXTRACTS OF OREGANO, FLAXSEED, PLUM, AND GREEN TEA (TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS), SALT, VANILLA EXTRACT. **CONTAINS MILK, SOY. MAY CONTAIN TREE NUTS. Kof-K DAIRY ID: 357**

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Milk Chocolate Emoji Discs
Net Wt. 1.5oz (43g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Milk, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Extract.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains MILK and SOY.

Made in a facility that processes tree nuts.

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	1 bag (43g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	220
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 14g	18%
Saturated Fat 8g	40%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 30mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 25g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 23g	
Includes 20g Added Sugars	40%
Protein 3g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 75mg	6%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 110mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Milk Chocolate Silver Balls in Mesh Bag
Net Wt. 1.5oz (43g)

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, MILK,
CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SOY LECITHIN (AN
EMULSIFIER), VANILLA.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
CONTAINS MILK, SOY.
MADE IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES TREE
NUTS.

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	1 bag (43g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	220
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 14g	18%
Saturated Fat 8g	40%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 30mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 25g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 23g	
Includes 20g Added Sugars	40%
Protein 3g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 75mg	6%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 110mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Christmas Present Mesh Bag
Net Wt. 2oz (57g)

Ingredients:
Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Milk, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate,
Soy Lethicin [Emulsifier], Vanillan [Artificial Flavor])

Allergen Statement
Contains Milk, Soy.
Manufactured on equipment that processes peanuts
and tree nuts (Almonds, Pecans, Cashews, and
Hazelnuts).

Nutrition Facts

About 1 servings per container	
Serving size	6 presents (56g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	300
% Daily Value *	
Total Fat 16g	23%
Saturated Fat 11g	56%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 15mg	4%
Sodium 45mg	2%
Total Carbohydrate 33g	12%
Dietary Fiber 1g	2%
Total Sugars 31g	
Includes 27g Added Sugars	53%
Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 120mg	8%
Iron 0.4mg	2%
Potassium 210mg	4%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Halloween Coins in Mesh Bag Net Wt. 1oz (28g)

INGREDIENTS:
SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, MILK, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SOY LECITHIN
(AN EMULSIFIER), VANILLA.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
CONTAINS MILK, SOY.
MADE IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES TREE
NUTS.

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*	Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
	Total Fat 9g	12%	Total Carbohydrate 16g	6%
	Saturated Fat 6g	30%	Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
	Trans Fat 0g		Total Sugars 15g	
	Cholesterol 5mg	2%	Includes 13g Added Sugars	26%
30 servings per container	Sodium 25mg	1%	Protein 2g	
Serving size 1 bag (28g)	Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 64mg 4% • Iron 1mg 6% Potassium 82mg 2%			
Calories per serving	150			
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.				

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Milk Chocolate Leaves
Net Wt. 1.5oz (43g)

INGREDIENTS:
Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk, Chocolate
Liquor, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), Vanilla.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT
Contains MILK and SOY.
Made in a facility that processes tree nuts.

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	1 bag (43g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	220
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 14g	18%
Saturated Fat 8g	40%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 30mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 25g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 23g	
Includes 20g Added Sugars	40%
Protein 3g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 75mg	6%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 110mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Milk Chocolate Foiled Everyday Presents
Net Wt. 2oz (56g)

INGREDIENTS:

Milk Chocolate: (Sugar, Milk, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanillin [Artificial Flavor]).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Milk, Soy

Manufactured on equipment which processes Peanuts
and Tree Nuts (Almonds, Pecans, Cashews, and
Hazelnuts).

Nutrition Facts	
About 2 servings per container	
Serving size	30 g (1.1 oz)
Amount per serving	
Calories	160
% Daily Value *	
Total Fat 10g	12%
Saturated Fat 6g	30%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 25mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 18g	6%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 17g	
Includes 14g Added Sugars	28%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 60mg	4%
Iron 0.2mg	2%
Potassium 110mg	2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4	

Cheryl's Cookies

<

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Milk Chocolate Footballs in Mesh Bag
Net Wt. 1.5oz (42g)

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk, Chocolate
Liquor, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), Vanilla.

Allergen Statement
Contains MILK and SOY.
Made in a facility that processes tree nuts.

Nutrition Facts

60 servings per container	
Serving size	1 bag (42g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	220
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 14g	18%
Saturated Fat 8g	40%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 30mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 25g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 23g	
Includes 20g Added Sugars	40%
Protein 3g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 74mg	6%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 109mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Milk Chocolate Foiled Violets Net Wt. 2oz (56g)

INGREDIENTS:

Milk Chocolate: (Sugar, Milk, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanillin [Artificial Flavor]).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Milk, Soy

Manufactured on equipment which processes Peanuts
and Tree Nuts (Almonds, Pecans, Cashews, and
Hazelnuts).

Nutrition Facts	
About 2 servings per container	
Serving size	30 g (1.1 oz)
Amount per serving	
Calories	160
% Daily Value *	
Total Fat 10g	12%
Saturated Fat 6g	30%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 25mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 18g	6%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 17g	
Includes 14g Added Sugars	28%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 60mg	4%
Iron 0.2mg	2%
Potassium 110mg	2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Cookies & Creme Pretzel
Net Wt .8oz (23g)

INGREDIENTS:

PRETZELS (Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil [corn oil, sunflower oil, canola oil and/or palm oil], Maltodextrin, Lactic Acid, Yeast, Natural Flavors, Vinegar, Baking Soda), **WHITE CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dry Whole Milk, Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **CRUSHED COOKIES** (sugar, unbleached enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate {vitamin b1}, riboflavin {vitamin b2}, folic acid], palm and/or canola oil, cocoa [processed with alkali], high fructose corn syrup, cornstarch, leavening [baking soda and/or calcium phosphate], salt, soy lecithin, vanillin - an artificial flavor, chocolate).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

ALLERGENS: Contains Wheat, Soy & Milk.
Processed in the same facility with Peanuts, Tree Nuts & Fish Gelatin.

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 piece (23g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	100
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 3.5g	4%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol <5mg	1%
Sodium 135mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 16g	6%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 8g	
Includes 7g Added Sugars	14%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 30mg	2%
Iron 0.5mg	2%
Potassium 20mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Cinnamon Bun Pretzel
Net Wt. 3/4oz (24g)

INGREDIENTS:

Pretzels: (Enriched flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Malt [Tapioca Syrup, Malt Extract], Yeast, Soda). **White Confectionary Coating:** (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Vanilla) Cocoa Powder (processed with alkali), Ground Cinnamon, Cinnamon Oil.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
Contains Wheat, Milk, Soy.

Shares Equipment with Products Containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Soy, Wheat, Red, Yellow and Blue Food Color.

Nutrition Facts: Serving Size 1 pretzel (24g), Servings per Container (1),
Calories 160 , Total Fat 9 g (14% DV), Saturated Fat 8g (40% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 4 mg (1% DV), Sodium 180 mg (7% DV). Total Carbohydrate 17g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Sugar 17 g, Incl. 14g Added Sugars (45% DV) Protein 1g, Vitamin D 0%, Calcium 6%, Iron 4%, Potassium 0% Percent Daily Values based on a 2,000-calorie diet

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Dark Chocolate Pretzel with Peppermint Net Wt .84 (24g)

INGREDIENTS:

PRETZELS (Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil [corn oil, sunflower oil, canola oil and/or palm oil], Maltodextrin, Lactic Acid, Yeast, Natural Flavors, Vinegar, Baking Soda), **DARK CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Whole & Nonfat Milk Solids, Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **PEPPERMINT PIECES** (Cane Sugar, Corn Syrup, Natural Peppermint Oil Flavor, FD&C Red #40, FD&C Red #3, FD&C Blue #1).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Wheat, Soy & Milk

Processed in the same facility with Peanuts, Tree Nuts & Fish Gelatin.

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 piece (24g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	100
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 3g	4%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 115mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 18g	7%
Dietary Fiber <1g	3%
Total Sugars 8g	
Includes 8g Added Sugars	16%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 1.1mg	6%
Potassium 70mg	2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Holly White Chocolate Pretzel Net Wt .8oz (23g)

INGREDIENTS:

PRETZELS (Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil [corn oil, sunflower oil, canola oil and/or palm oil], Maltodextrin, Lactic Acid, Yeast, Natural Flavors, Vinegar, Baking Soda), **WHITE CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dry Whole Milk, Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **HOLLY SPRINKLES** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioners' Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 5, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 6 and Blue 2).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Wheat, Soy & Milk

Processed in the same facility with Peanuts, Tree Nuts & Fish Gelatin.

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 piece (23g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	110
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 4.5g	6%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol <5mg	1%
Sodium 120mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 16g	6%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 7g	
Includes 7g Added Sugars	14%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 30mg	2%
Iron 0.4mg	2%
Potassium 20mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

White Pretzel With Red Drizzle Net Wt .64oz (20g)

Ingredients

Pretzels: (Enriched flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Malt [Tapioca Syrup, Malt Extract], Yeast, Soda). **White Confectionary Coating:** (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Vanilla), Artificial Coloring (Red #40, Red #3, Titanium Dioxide).

Allergy Information:

Shares Equipment with Products Containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Soy, Wheat, Eggs, Red, Yellow and Blue Food Color.

Nutrition Facts: Serving Size 1 pretzel (20g), Servings per Container (1),

Calories 160, **Total Fat** 9 g (14% DV), **Saturated Fat** 8g (40% DV), **Trans Fat** 0g, **Cholesterol** 4 mg (1% DV), **Sodium** 180 mg (7% DV). **Total Carbohydrate** 17g (9% DV), **Dietary Fiber** 0g (0% DV), **Sugar** 17 g, Incl. 14g Added Sugars (45% DV) **Protein** 1g, **Vitamin D** 0%, **Calcium** 6%, **Iron** 4%, **Potassium** 0% Percent Daily Values based on a 2,000-calorie diet

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Milk Chocolate Pretzel with Toffee Net Wt. 1oz(28g)

Ingredients:

Pretzels (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Malt [Tapioca Syrup, Malt Extract], Yeast Soda) **Milk Chocolate:** (Sugar, Milk, Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Powder [processed with alkali], Chocolate Liquor, Nonfat Milk Powder, Palm Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Vanilla) **Toffee** (Sugar, Palm Oil, Dairy Butter [Milk], Almonds [Roasted in Cocoa Butter and/or Sunflower Oil], Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin).

Allergy Information:

Shares equipment with Products containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Soy, Wheat, Red, Yellow and Blue Food Color.

Nutrition Facts: Serving Size 1 pretzel (28g), Servings per Container (1),

Calories 210, Total Fat 10 g (15% DV), Saturated Fat 6g (31% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 5 mg (1% DV), **Sodium** 70 mg (5% DV). **Total Carbohydrate** 27g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (3% DV), Sugar 20 g, Incl. 18g Added Sugars (45% DV) **Protein** 3g, Vitamin D 0%, Calcium 6%, Iron 4%, Potassium 0%, Percent Daily Values based on a 2,000-calorie diet

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

White Confectionary Pretzel With Rainbow Sprinkles Net Wt. (20g)

INGREDIENTS:

Pretzels: (Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Malt [Tapioca Syrup, Malt Extract], Yeast, Soda) **White Confectionary Coating:** (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Vanilla), **Sprinkles:** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Rice Flour, Vegetable Oil (palm and/or palm kernel oil), Corn Starch, Cellulose Gum, Dextrin, Carrageenan, Soy Lecithin, Confectioners Glaze, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Titanium Dioxide (color), Red 40 Lake, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Red 3, Blue 1 Lake, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40.

ALLERGY INFORMATION:

Shares Equipment with Products Containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Soy, Wheat, Eggs, Red, Yellow and Blue Food Color.

Nutrition Facts: Serving Size 1 pretzel (20g), Servings per Container (1),
Calories 190 , Total Fat 10 g (15% DV), Saturated Fat 9g (45% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 4 mg (1% DV), Sodium 190 mg (7% DV). Total Carbohydrate 20g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Sugar 20 g, Incl. 17g Added Sugars (45% DV) Protein 1g, Vitamin D 0%, Calcium 6%, Iron 4%, Potassium 0%, Percent Daily Values based on a 2,000-calorie diet

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Milk Chocolate with Micro Cookie Gems Pretzel Net Wt. 1oz (28g)

Ingredients:

Pretzels (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Malt [Tapioca Syrup, Malt Extract], Yeast Soda) **Milk Chocolate:** (Sugar, Milk, Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Powder [processed with alkali], Chocolate Liquor, Nonfat Milk Powder, Palm Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Vanilla) **Cookie Gems** (Enriched Flour [Wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], Sugar, Cocoa [processed with alkali, Palm Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Flour, Chocolate Liquor, Salt, Dextrose, Sodium Bicarbonate, Soy Lecithin

Allergy Information:

Shares equipment with Products containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Soy, Wheat, Red, Yellow and Blue Food Color.

Nutrition Facts: Serving Size 1 pretzel (28g), Servings per Container (1),

Calories 210, **Total Fat** 10 g (16% DV), Saturated Fat 6g (31% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 5 mg (1% DV), **Sodium** 180 mg (7% DV). **Total Carbohydrate** 9%, Dietary Fiber 1g (3% DV), Sugar 16 g, Incl. 14g Added Sugars (45% DV) **Protein** 3g, Vitamin D 0%, Calcium 6%, Iron 4%, Potassium 0% Percent Daily Values based on a 2,000-calorie diet

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

White Confection Pretzel with Green Drizzle Net Wt .64oz (18g)

Ingredients:

Pretzels: (Enriched flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Malt [Tapioca Syrup, Malt Extract], Yeast, Soda). **White Confectionary Coating:** (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Vanilla) Artificial Coloring (Blue #1, Yellow #5)

Allergy Information:

Shares Equipment with Products Containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Soy, Eggs, Wheat, Red, Yellow and Blue Food Color.

Nutrition Facts: Serving Size 1 pretzel (18g), Servings per Container (1),

Calories 160, **Total Fat** 9 g (14% DV), Saturated Fat 8g (40% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 4 mg (1% DV), **Sodium** 180 mg (7% DV). **Total Carbohydrate** 17g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Sugar 17 g, Incl. 14g Added Sugars (45% DV) **Protein** 1g, Vitamin D 0%, Calcium 6%, Iron 4%, Potassium 0% Percent Daily Values based on a 2,000-calorie diet

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Patriotic Pretzel Net wt. 1oz (28g)

INGREDIENTS:

Pretzels: (Enriched flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Malt [Tapioca Syrup, Malt Extract], Yeast, Soda). **White Confectionary Coating:** (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel and Cottonseed Oil, Glycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Vanilla), Artificial Flavors, **Sprinkles:** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioner’s Glaze, Carnauba Wax), FD&C Lake Dye: Red #3 & #40, Titanium Dioxide) Blue 1 Lake, Blue 2 Lake.

Allergy Information:

Allergy Information: Shares Equipment with Products Containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Soy, Wheat, Eggs, Red, Yellow and Blue Food Color.

Nutrition Facts: Serving Size 1 pretzel (26g), Servings per Container (1),
Calories 160 , Total Fat 9 g (14% DV), Saturated Fat 8g (40% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 4 mg (1% DV), Sodium 180 mg (7% DV). Total Carbohydrate 17g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Sugar 17 g, Incl. 14g Added Sugars (45% DV) Protein 1g, Vitamin D 0%, Calcium 6%, Iron 4%, Potassium 0% Percent Daily Values based on a 2,000-calorie diet

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Unicorn Pretzel Net Wt .7oz (20g)

INGREDIENTS:

Pretzels: (Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Malt [Tapioca Syrup, Malt Extract], Yeast, Soda) **White Confectionary Coating:** (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Vanilla), **Sprinkles:** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Rice Flour, Color Added, Confectioners Glaze, Dextrin, Sunflower Lecithin, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Gum Arabic, FD&C Yellow 6 Lake, FD&C Blue 1 Lake, FD&C Red 3, FD&C Yellow 5 Lake, Carnauba Wax, FD&C Yellow 5, Natural and Artificial Flavor, FD&C Blue 1, and FD&C Yellow6.)

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Shares equipment with Products containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Soy, Eggs, Wheat, Red, Yellow and Blue Food Color.

Nutrition Facts: Serving Size 1 pretzel (20g), Servings per Container (1),
Calories 190 , Total Fat 10 g (15% DV), Saturated Fat 9g (45% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 4 mg (1% DV), Sodium 190 mg (7% DV). Total Carbohydrate 20g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Sugar 20 g, Incl. 17g Added Sugars (45% DV) Protein 1g, Vitamin D 0%, Calcium 6%, Iron 4%, Potassium 0%, Percent Daily Values based on a 2,000-calorie diet

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

White Confectionery Pretzel with Rainbow Confetti Sprinkles Net Wt .71oz (20g)

INGREDIENTS:

Pretzels: (Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Canola Oil, Salt, Malt [Tapioca Syrup, Malt Extract], Yeast, Soda) **White Confectionary Coating:** (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Palm Oil, Soy Lecithin [an emulsifier], Vanilla), **Sprinkles:** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Rice Flour, Vegetable Oil (palm and/or palm kernel oil), Corn Starch, Cellulose Gum, Dextrin, Carrageenan, Soy Lecithin, Confectioners Glaze, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Titanium Dioxide (color), Red 40 Lake, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Red 3, Blue 1 Lake, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Shares Equipment with Products Containing Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Milk, Soy, Wheat, Eggs, Red, Yellow and Blue Food Color.

Nutrition Facts: Serving Size 1 pretzel (20g), Servings per Container (1),
Calories 190 , Total Fat 10 g (15% DV), Saturated Fat 9g (45% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 4 mg (1% DV), Sodium 190 mg (7% DV). Total Carbohydrate 20g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Sugar 20 g, Incl. 17g Added Sugars (45% DV) Protein 1g, Vitamin D 0%, Calcium 6%, Iron 4%, Potassium 0%, Percent Daily Values based on a 2,000-calorie diet

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Pumpkin Pretzel Single Net Wt .85oz (24g)

INGREDIENTS:

PRETZELS (Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil (corn oil, sunflower oil, canola oil and/or palm oil), Maltodextrin, Lactic Acid, Yeast, Natural Flavors, Vinegar, Baking Soda), **ORANGE CONFECTIONARY** (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel and Cottonseed Oils), Nonfat Dry Milk, Milk, Glyceryl Lacto Esters of Fatty Acids, Soy Lecithin, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Salt, Artificial Flavor), **WHITE CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dry Whole Milk, Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors) & **GREEN FOOD COLORING**: (soy lecithin, propylene glycol, FD&C Yellow 5 (E102), FD&C Blue 1 (E133)).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Wheat, Soy, & Milk.

Processed on equipment with Peanuts, Tree Nuts & Fish Gelatin.

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 piece (24g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	120
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol <5mg	1%
Sodium 120mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 16g	6%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 9g	
Includes 9g Added Sugars	18%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 40mg	2%
Iron 0.4mg	2%
Potassium 20mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Mummy Pretzel Single Net Wt .85oz (24g)

INGREDIENTS:

PRETZELS (Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil (corn oil, sunflower oil, canola oil and/or palm oil), Maltodextrin, Lactic Acid, Yeast, Natural Flavors, Vinegar, Baking Soda), **WHITE CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dry Whole Milk, Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors) & **SUGAR DECORATIONS** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioners' Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 5, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 6 and Blue 2).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Wheat, Milk & Soy

Processed in a facility that also handles Peanuts, Tree Nuts and Fish Gelatin.

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 piece (24g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	120
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol <5mg	1%
Sodium 120mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 16g	6%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 9g	
Includes 9g Added Sugars	18%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 40mg	2%
Iron 0.4mg	2%
Potassium 20mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Cheryl's Cookies

Nutrition Facts	Orange Pretzel	Milk Chocolate Heath Pretzel	Autumn Leaf Pretzel
Servings per container	2	3	3
Serving size	1 Pretzel (16g)	1 Pretzel (21g)	1 Pretzel (24g)
Amount per serving			
Calories	80	110	120
	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	4g 5%	5g 6%	4.5g 6%
Saturated Fat	2g 10%	4g 20%	2g 10%
Trans Fat	0g	0g	0g
Cholesterol	<5m 1%	0mg 0%	0mg 0%
Sodium	80m 3%	100mg 4%	105mg 5%
Total Carbohydrates	11g 4%	14g 5%	17g 6%
Dietary Fiber	0g 0%	<1g 2%	<1g 2%
Total Sugar	7g	9g	7g
Total Added Sugars	6g 12%	8g 16%	7g 14%
Protein	1g	1g	2g
Vitamin D	0mc 0%	0mcg 0%	0mcg 0%
Calcium	30mg 2%	30mg 2%	0mg 0%
Iron	.3mg 2%	.4mg 2%	2.2mg 10%
Potassium	10mg 0%	0mg 0%	0mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of product contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

White Chocolate Peppermint Pretzel Net Wt .80oz (23g)

INGREDIENTS:

PRETZELS (Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil [corn oil, sunflower oil, canola oil and/or palm oil], Maltodextrin, Lactic Acid, Yeast, Natural Flavors, Vinegar, Baking Soda), **WHITE CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dry Whole Milk, Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **PEPPERMINT PIECES** (Sugar, Corn Syrup, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil [Palm Kernel, Soybean and/or Cottonseed], Coloring [Includes Red 40], Natural Flavor, and Soy Lecithin).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
Contains Wheat, Soy & Milk.
Processed in the same facility with Peanuts, Tree
Nuts & Fish Gelatin.

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 piece (23g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	100
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 3.5g	4%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol <5mg	1%
Sodium 135mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 16g	6%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 8g	
Includes 7g Added Sugars	14%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 30mg	2%
Iron 0.5mg	2%
Potassium 20mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Pumpkin Spice Pretzels Net Wt. 4oz (113g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Starch, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Silicon Dioxide [anti-caking agent]), **Vegetable Oil** (Contains One or more of the following: Palm Kernel, Corn, Canola, Cottonseed, Palm or Soybean Oil), **Whey** (Milk), Contains Less than 2%of the Following: **Titanium Dioxide, Yogurt Powder** (Cultured Whey and Nonfat Milk), **Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Salt, Corn Syrup, Soy Lecithin** (an emulsifier), **Leavening** (Sodium Bicarbonate and Yeast), **Cocoa Powder, Nonfat Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Artificial Color** (FD&C: Yellow #6 Lake)

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Wheat, Milk and Soy.

Manufactured in a facility that processes products containing Egg, Peanut and Tree Nut (Almonds, Pecans and Brazil Nuts) ingredients.

Nutrition Facts		
4 servings per container		
		About 5 pieces
Serving size		1 oz (28g)
	Per serving	
Calories	130	
	%DV*	
Total Fat	6g	8%
Saturated Fat	5g	25%
Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	0mg	0%
Sodium	120mg	5%
Total Carb.	20g	7%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Total Sugars	13g	
Incl.Added Sugars	12g	24%
Protein	1g	2%
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%
Calcium	10mg	0%
Iron	0.6mg	4%
Potassium	30mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.		

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Milk Chocolate Pretzel with Gems Net Wt. 1oz (29g)

INGREDIENTS:

PRETZELS (Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil [corn oil, sunflower oil, canola oil and/or palm oil], Maltodextrin, Lactic Acid, Yeast, Natural Flavors, Vinegar, Baking Soda), **MILK CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Whole & Nonfat Milk Solids, Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **CANDY COATED CHOCOLATE** (Milk Chocolate [sugar, chocolate, skim milk, cocoa butter, lactose, milkfat, soy lecithin, salt, artificial and natural flavors], sugar, cornstarch, less than 1%- corn syrup, dextrin, coloring [includes blue 2 lake, blue 1 lake, yellow 5, yellow 6, yellow 6 lake, red 40, red 40 lake, blue 1, yellow 5 lake, blue 2] carnauba wax, gum acacia), **RED CONFECTIONARY** (Sugar, Vegetable Oil [Palm Kernel Oil, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel and Cottonseed Oils], Nonfat Dry Milk, Milk, Glyceryl Lacto Esters of Fatty Acids, Red 40 Lake, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor)

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains: Wheat, Milk & Soy

Processed in the same facility as Peanuts, Tree Nuts & Fish Gelatin.

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 piece (29g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	140
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol <5mg	1%
Sodium 140mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 19g	7%
Dietary Fiber <1g	3%
Total Sugars 11g	
Includes 10g Added Sugars	20%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 3.1mg	15%
Potassium 20mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Cheryl's Cookies

Halloween Pretzel Rods
Net Wt. 5.93oz (168g)

PRETZELS (Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil (corn oil, sunflower oil, canola oil and/or palm oil), Maltodextrin, Lactic Acid, Yeast, Natural Flavors, Vinegar, Baking Soda), **WHITE CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dry Whole Milk, Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **FOOD COLORING** (Water, Glycerin, Ethanol, FD&C Blue #1, FD&C Yellow #5, FD&C Red #3), **ASSORTED SPRINKLES** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioners' Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 5, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 6 and Blue 2), **SUGAR DECORATIONS** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioners' Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 5, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 6 and Blue 2) & **CANDY COATED PEANUT BUTTER** (Sugar, Partially Defatted Peanuts, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil [Palm Kernel Oil, Soybean Oil], Corn Syrup Solids, Dextrose, Contains 2% or less of Palm Kernel Oil, Corn Syrup, Artificial Color (Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Blue 1 Lake) Cornstarch, Salt, Confectioner's Glaze, Soy Lecithin, Modified Cornstarch, Carnauba Wax, Vanillin, Artificial Flavor.)

Manufactured in a facility that also handles Tree Nuts & Fish Gelatin.

Nutrition Facts	White Mummy Pretzel	Milk Chocolate Reese's Pieces Pretzel	Purple Spoon Sprinkle
Servings per container	3	3	2
Serving size	1 Pretzel (16g)	1 Pretzel (26g)	1 Pretzel (21g)
Amount per serving			
Calories	80	130	100
	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	4g 5%	6g 8%	3.5g 4%
Saturated Fat	2g 10%	3.5g 18%	1.5g 8%
Trans Fat	0g	0g	0g
Cholesterol	<5m 1%	<5m 1%	0mg 0%
Sodium	80m 3%	95mg 4%	110mg 5%
Total Carbohydrates	11g 4%	17g 6%	15g 5%
Dietary Fiber	0g 0%	<1g 2%	0g 0%
Total Sugars	7g	10g	6g
Total Added Sugars	6g 12%	9g 18%	6g 12%
Protein	1g	2g	2g
Vitamin D	0mc 0%	0mcg 0%	0mcg 0%
Calcium	30mg 2%	10mg 0%	20mg 2%
Iron	.3m 2%	1.8mg 10%	2mg 10%
Potassium	10mg 0%	20 mg 0%	0mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Cheryl's Cookies

8pc Holiday Pretzel Rod Canister
Net Wt. 6.98oz (198g)

PRETZELS (Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil [corn oil, sunflower oil, canola oil and/or palm oil], Maltodextrin, Lactic Acid, Yeast, Natural Flavors, Vinegar, Baking Soda), **MILK CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Whole & Nonfat Milk Solids, Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **WHITE CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dry Whole Milk, Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **ASSORTED SPRINKLES** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioners' Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 5, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 6 and Blue 2) & **PEPPERMINT PIECES** (Cane Sugar, Corn Syrup, Natural Peppermint Oil Flavor, FD&C Red #40, FD&C Red #3, FD&C Blue #1).

Contains wheat, soy & milk

Processed on equipment with peanuts, tree nuts & fish gelatin.

Nutrition Facts		White Mummy Pretzel	Milk Chocolate Reese's Pieces Pretzel	Purple Spooky Sprinkle
8 Servings per container				
Serving size	1 Pretzel	(16g)	(36g)	(21g)
Amount per serving				
Calories		80	180	100
		% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	4g 5%	9g 12%	3.5g 4%	
Saturated Fat	2g 10%	5g 25%	1.5g 8%	
Trans Fat	0g	0g	0g	
Cholesterol	<5m 1%	<5m 1%	0mg 0%	
Sodium	80m 3%	125mg 5%	110mg 5%	
Total Carbohydrates	11g 4%	23g 8%	15g 5%	
Dietary Fiber	0g 0%	<1g 3%	0g 0%	
Total Sugars	7g	13g	6g	
Total Added Sugars	6g 12%	12g 24%	6g 12%	
Protein	1g	3g	2g	
Vitamin D	0mc 0%	0mcg 0%	0mcg 0%	
Calcium	30mg 2%	10mg 0%	20mg 2%	
Iron	.3m 2%	2.5mg 15%	2mg 10%	
Potassium	10mg 0%	20 mg 0%	0mg 0%	

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Holiday Drizzle Pretzels Net Wt. 3.95oz (112g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Starch, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Silicon Dioxide [anti-caking agent]), **Vegetable Oil** (Contains One or more of the following: Palm Kernel, Corn, Canola, Cottonseed, Palm or Soybean Oil), **Whey** (Milk), **Contains Less than 2%of the Following: Titanium Dioxide, Yogurt Powder** (Cultured Whey and Nonfat Milk), **Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Salt, Corn Syrup, Soy Lecithin** (an emulsifier), **Leavening** (Sodium Bicarbonate and Yeast), **Cocoa Powder, Nonfat Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Artificial Color** (FD&C: Red #40 Lake, Yellow #5 Lake, Blue #1 Lake)

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains: Wheat, Soy, and Milk.
Manufactured in a facility that proesses products containing Egg, Soy, Milk, Wheat, Peanut and Tree Nut (Almonds, Pecans, and Brazil Nuts)

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts		
4 servings per container		
Serving size		About 5 pieces 1 oz (28g)
Calories	Per serving	
	130	
	%DV*	
Total Fat	6g	8%
Saturated Fat	5g	25%
Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	0mg	0%
Sodium	120mg	5%
Total Carb.	20g	7%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Total Sugars	14g	
Incl.Added Sugars	12g	24%
Protein	1g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%
Calcium	0mg	0%
Iron	0.5mg	2%
Potassium	30mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.		

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product

Collection

Dark Chocolate Oreo® with Sprinkles Net Wt .9oz (26g)

INGREDIENTS:

OREO® (sugar, unbleached enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate {vitamin b1}, riboflavin {vitamin b2}, folic acid], palm and/or canola oil, cocoa [processed with alkali], high fructose corn syrup, cornstarch, leavening [baking soda and/or calcium phosphate], salt, soy lecithin, vanillin - an artificial flavor, chocolate), **DARK CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Whole & Nonfat Milk Solids, Lecithin {an Emulsifier}, Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **RED CONFECTIONERY** (Sugar, Vegetable Oil {Palm Kernel Oil, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel and Cottonseed Oils}, Nonfat Dry Milk, Milk, Glyceryl Lacto Esters of Fatty Acids, Red 40 Lake, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavor), **NONPAREILS** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioners' Glaze, Carnauba Wax).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Wheat, Milk and Soy.

Processed on equipment that also handles Peanuts, Tree Nuts and Fish Gelatin.

NUTRITION FACTS:

Servings Per Container: 1 Serving Size: 1 Cookie (26g),

Amount per serving: **Calories 130**, Total Fat 7g (9% DV), Saturated Fat 3g (15% DV), Trans Fat 0g (0% DV), Cholesterol 0mg (0% DV), Sodium 55mg (2% DV), Total Carb. 18g (7% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 11g (Incl. 10g Added Sugars 20% DV), Protein 1g, Vt. D (0% DV), Calcium 10mg (0% DV), Iron 2.1mg (10% DV), Potas. 20mg (0% DV)

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Green-Eyed Ghost Oreo
Net Wt. 1.5oz (43g)

INGREDIENTS: CONFECTIONARY COATING: (SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL [PALM KERNAL, AND HYDROGENATED PALM KERNAL AND COTTONSEED OILS], NONFAT DRY MILK, MILK, GLYCERYL LACTO ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: PALM OIL, FD&C BLACK LAKE BLEND [FD&C BLUE 2 LAKE, FD&C RED 40 LAKE, FD&C YELLOW 6 LAKE], SOY LECITHIN, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, FD&C BLUE 1, FD&C RED 3, FD&C YELLOW 5 LAKE, FD&C YELLOW 5), **OREO COOKIES:** (SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID], HIGH OLEIC CANOLA OIL AND/OR PALM OIL AND/OR CANOLA OIL AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL, COCOA [PROCESSED WITH ALKALAI], HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORNSTARCH, LEAVENING [BAKING SODA AND/OR SODIUM PHOSPHATE], SALT, SOY LECITHIN [EMULSIFIER], VANILLIN – AN ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CHOCOLATE).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, SOY.
MAY CONTAIN: PEANUT AND WALNUT PRODUCTS.

Nutrition Facts	
1 servings per container	
Serving size	1 Piece (43g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	230
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 10g	13%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	7%
Sodium 115mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 33g	12%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 28g	
Includes 14g Added Sugars	28%
Protein 2g	4%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 52mg	4%
Iron 0.72mg	4%
Potassium 0mg	0%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Snowflake Milk Chocolate Oreo
Net Wt .82oz (23g)

INGREDIENTS:

OREOS® (sugar, unbleached enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate {vitamin b1}, riboflavin {vitamin b2}, folic acid), palm and/or canola oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), high fructose corn syrup, cornstarch, leavening (baking soda and/or calcium phosphate), salt, soy lecithin, vanillin - an artificial flavor, chocolate), MILK CHOCOLATE (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Whole & Nonfat Milk Solids, Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), SUGAR SNOWFLAKES (sugar, water, gelatin [Bovine], modified corn starch, cream of tartar, maltodextrin).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
Contains Wheat, Milk and Soy.
Processed on equipment that also handles
Peanuts, Tree Nuts and Fish Gelatin.

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 oreo (23g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	110
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 80mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 16g	6%
Dietary Fiber <1g	2%
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 9g Added Sugars	18%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 30mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Peppermint White Oreo Net Wt. 23g

INGREDIENTS:

OREO® (sugar, unbleached enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate {vitamin b1}, riboflavin {vitamin b2}, folic acid], palm and/or canola oil, cocoa [processed with alkali], high fructose corn syrup, cornstarch, leavening [baking soda and/or calcium phosphate], salt, soy lecithin, vanillin [artificial flavor], chocolate), **WHITE CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dry Whole Milk, Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **PEPPERMINT PIECES** (Sugar, Corn Syrup, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel, Soybean and/or Cottonseed), Coloring (Includes Red 40), Natural Flavor, and Soy Lecithin).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy and Milk.

Produced in a facility that also handles Fish Gelatin,
Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 piece (23g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	110
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 65mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 16g	6%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 12g	
Includes 11g Added Sugars	22%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 30mg	2%
Iron 0.6mg	4%
Potassium 20mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Mummy Oreo Net Wt .88oz (25g)

INGREDIENTS: OREO® (sugar, unbleached enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate {vitamin b1}, riboflavin {vitamin b2}, folic acid), palm and/or canola oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), high fructose corn syrup, corn-starch, leavening (baking soda and/or calcium phosphate), salt, soy lecithin, vanillin - an artificial flavor, chocolate), **WHITE CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dry Whole Milk, Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors) & **SUGAR DECORATIONS** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioners' Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 5, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 6 and Blue 2).

ALLERGENS: Product contains wheat, soy, & milk.
Processed on equipment with milk, wheat, soy, peanuts and tree nuts.

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 piece (25g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	120
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol <5mg	1%
Sodium 65mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 12g	
Includes 11g Added Sugars	22%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 30mg	2%
Iron 0.6mg	4%
Potassium 20mg	0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Gourmet Product

Collection

Purple Halloween Oreo

Net Wt .88oz (25g)

INGREDIENTS: OREO® (sugar, unbleached enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate {vitamin b1}, riboflavin {vitamin b2}, folic acid), palm and/or canola oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), high fructose corn syrup, corn-starch, leavening (baking soda and/or calcium phosphate), salt, soy lecithin, vanillin - an artificial flavor, chocolate), **WHITE CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dry Whole Milk, Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **FOOD COLORING** (Water, Glycerin, Ethanol, FD&C Blue #1, FD&C Yellow #5, FD&C Red #3) & **ASSORTED SPRINKLES** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioners' Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 5, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 6 and Blue 2)

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, & Milk.

Processed in a facility that also handles fish gelatin, peanuts and tree nuts.

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 piece (25g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	120
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol <5mg	1%
Sodium 65mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 12g	
Includes 11g Added Sugars	22%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 30mg	2%
Iron 0.6mg	4%
Potassium 20mg	0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Holly Sprinkle Milk Chocolate Oreo Cookie Net Wt .88oz (25g)

INGREDIENTS:

OREO® (sugar, unbleached enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate {vitamin b1}, riboflavin {vitamin b2}, folic acid), palm and/or canola oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), high fructose corn syrup, corn-starch, leavening (baking soda and/or calcium phosphate), salt, soy lecithin, vanillin [artificial flavor], chocolate), **MILK CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Whole & Nonfat Milk Solids, Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors) & **ASSORTED SPRINKLES** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioners' Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 5, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 6 and Blue 2)

ALLERGEN STATMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, & Milk.

Processed in a facility that also handles Peanuts, Tree Nuts
and Fish Gelatin.

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 piece (25g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	120
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol <5mg	1%
Sodium 65mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
Dietary Fiber <1g	2%
Total Sugars 12g	
Includes 11g Added Sugars	22%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 2.6mg	15%
Potassium 20mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Pumpkin Oreo Single Net Wt .88oz (25g)

INGREDIENTS:

OREO® (sugar, unbleached enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate {vitamin b1}, riboflavin {vitamin b2}, folic acid), palm and/or canola oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), high fructose corn syrup, corn-starch, leavening (baking soda and/or calcium phosphate), salt, soy lecithin, vanillin - an artificial flavor, chocolate), **ORANGE CONFECTIONARY** (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel and Cottonseed Oils), Nonfat Dry Milk, Milk, Glyceryl Lacto Esters of Fatty Acids, Soy Lecithin, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Salt, Artificial Flavor), **WHITE CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dry Whole Milk, Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors) & **GREEN FOOD COLORING:** soy lecithin, propylene glycol, FD&C Yellow 5 (E102), FD&C Blue 1 (E133)

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

CONTAINS: Wheat, Milk and Soy
Processed in a facility that also handles Peanuts, Tree Nuts & Fish Gelatin.

Nutrition Facts	
Servings per container	1
Serving size	1 Cookie (25g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	120
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	6g 8%
Saturated Fat	2.5g 13%
Trans Fat	0g
Cholesterol	<5mg 1%
Sodium	65mg 3%
Total Carbohydrates	17g 6%
Dietary Fiber	0g 0%
Total Sugars	12g
Total Added Sugars	11g 22%
Protein	1g
Vitamin D	0mcg 0%
Calcium	0mg 0%
Iron	0.6mg 4%
Potassium	20mg 0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Milk Chocolate Oreo with Mini Marshmallows Net Wt .88oz (25g)

INGREDIENTS:

OREO® (sugar, unbleached enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate {vitamin b1}, riboflavin {vitamin b2}, folic acid], palm and/or canola oil, cocoa [processed with alkali], high fructose corn syrup, cornstarch, leavening [baking soda and/or calcium phosphate], salt, soy lecithin, vanillin - an artificial flavor, chocolate), **MILK CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Whole & Nonfat Milk Solids, Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **WHITE CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dry Whole Milk, Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **MINI MARSHMALLOW** (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose Modified Food Starch [corn], Water, Fish Gelatin [tilapia, basa], Natural and Artificial Flavor, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Blue 1).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soy & Fish (tilapia, basa).
Processed in the same facility as Peanuts, Tree Nuts.

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 piece (25g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	130
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol <5mg	1%
Sodium 75mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
Dietary Fiber <1g	2%
Total Sugars 12g	
Includes 11g Added Sugars	22%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 2.9mg	15%
Potassium 20mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

Cheryl's Cookies

9pc Halloween Oreo Box
Net Wt. 7.93oz (225g)

OREO® (sugar, unbleached enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate {vitamin b1}, riboflavin {vitamin b2}, folic acid), palm and/or canola oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), high fructose corn syrup, corn-starch, leavening (baking soda and/or calcium phosphate), salt, soy lecithin, vanillin - an artificial flavor, chocolate), **WHITE CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dry Whole Milk, Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **ORANGE CONFECTIONARY** (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel Oil, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel and Cottonseed Oils), Nonfat Dry Milk, Milk, Glyceryl Lacto Esters of Fatty Acids, Soy Lecithin, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Salt, Artificial Flavor), **FOOD COLORING** (Water, Glycerin, Ethanol, FD&C Blue #1, FD&C Yellow #5, FD&C Red #3), **ASSORTED SPRINKLES** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioners' Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 5, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 6 and Blue 2) & **SUGAR DECORATIONS** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioners' Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 5, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 6 and Blue 2).

Product contains Wheat, Soy, & Milk.

Processed on equipment with Peanuts, Tree nuts & Fish Gelatin.

Nutrition Facts	Pumpkin Oreos	Purple Sprinkle Oreos	Mummy Oreos
Servings per container	3	3	3
Serving size	1 Cookie (25g)	1 Cookie (25g)	1 Cookie (25g)
Amount per serving			
Calories	120	120	120
	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	6g 8%	6g 8%	6g 8%
Saturated Fat	2.5g 13%	2.5g 13%	2.5g 13%
Trans Fat	0g	0g	0g
Cholesterol	<5mg 1%	<5mg 1%	<5mg 1%
Sodium	65mg 3%	65mg 3%	65mg 3%
Total Carbohydrates	17g 6%	17g 6%	17g 6%
Dietary Fiber	0g 0%	0g 0%	0g 0%
Total Sugars	12g	12g	12g
Total Added Sugars	11g 22%	11g 22%	11g 22%
Protein	1g	1g	1g
Vitamin D	0mcg 0%	0mcg 0%	0mcg 0%
Calcium	0mg 0%	0mg 0%	0mg 0%
Iron	0.6mg 4%	0.6mg 4%	0.6mg 4%
Potassium	20mg 0%	20mg 0%	20mg 0%

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

9pc Holiday Oreo Snowman Box Net Wt. 7.93oz (225g)

INGREDIENTS:

OREO® (sugar, unbleached enriched flour [wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate {vitamin b1}, riboflavin {vitamin b2}, folic acid], palm and/or canola oil, cocoa [processed with alkali], high fructose corn syrup, corn-starch, leavening [baking soda and/or calcium phosphate], salt, soy lecithin, vanillin - an artificial flavor, chocolate), **MILK CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Whole & Nonfat Milk Solids, Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **WHITE CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dry Whole Milk, Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **PEPPERMINT PIECES** (Cane Sugar, Corn Syrup, Natural Peppermint Oil Flavor, FD&C Red #40, FD&C Red #3, FD&C Blue #1), **CANDY COATED CHOCOLATE** (Milk Chocolate [sugar, chocolate, skim milk, cocoa butter, lactose, milkfat, soy lecithin, salt, artificial flavor], sugar, less than 2% - coloring [includes blue 1 lake, yellow 6, red 40, yellow 5, blue 1, red 40 lake, blue 2 lake, yellow 6 lake, blue 2] corn syrup, dextrin, corn starch) & **ASSORTED SPRINKLES** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioners' Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 5, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 6 and Blue 2).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Product contains wheat, soy, & milk.
Processed on equipment with peanuts, tree nuts & fish gelatin.

Nutrition Facts	Milk Chocolate Holly Oreo		White Chocolate Snowman Oreo		Milk Chocolate Peppermint Oreo	
	(25g)		(23g)		(25g)	
9 Servings per container						
Serving size 1 Cookie						
Amount per serving						
Calories	120		110		130	
	% Daily Value*		% Daily Value*		% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	6g	8%	6g	8%	6g	8%
Saturated Fat	3g	15%	2.5g	13%	3.5g	18%
Trans Fat	0g		0g		0g	
Cholesterol	<5mg	1%	<5mg	1%	0mg	0%
Sodium	65mg	3%	70mg	3%	65mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate	17g	6%	15g	5%	17g	6%
Dietary Fiber	<1g	2%	0g	0%	<1g	3%
Total Sugars	12g		11g		12g	
Includes Added Sugar	11g	22%	10g	20%	11g	22%
Protein	1g		1g		1g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%
Calcium	10mg	0%	30mg	2%	40mg	2%
Iron	2.6mg	15%	0.7mg	4%	0.7mg	4%
Potassium	20mg	0%	20mg	0%	20mg	0%

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Writing Icing, 4pk
Net Wt. 2.7oz (77g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, water, corn syrup, maltodextrin, cornstarch, contains less than 2% of the following: glycerin, palm oil, natural and artificial flavor, sodium alginate, titanium dioxide (color), salt, potassium sorbate (preservative), citric acid, yellow 5, propylene glycol, blue 1, red 3, calcium sulfate, red 40, mono anddiglycerides, polysorbate 60.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

These products are produced on dedicated equipment and they do not contain any major allergens as defined by the Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act (FALCPA) of 2004.

Nutrition Facts	
About 13 servings per container	
Serving size	1 tsp (6g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	20
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Sodium 5mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 5g	2%
Total Sugars 4g	
Includes 4g Added Sugars	8%
Protein 0g	
Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, vitamin D, calcium, iron and potassium.	
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Sour Gummi Worms
Net Wt. 3oz (85g)

INGREDIENTS:
Corn Syrup (From Corn), **Sugar** (From Beets), **Water**,
Gelatin, **Lactic Acid**, **Citric Acid**, **Natural and Artificial**
Flavors, **Fumaric Acid**, **Pectin** (Derived from Fruit),
Titanium Dioxide (Color), **FD&C Yellow #5**, **FD&C Red**
#40, **FD&C Yellow #6**, **FD&C Blue #1**.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

**Manufactured in a facility that process Egg, Milk,
Soy, Wheat, Peanut, Tree Nut and Sesame.**

Nutrition Facts			
About 2.5 servings per container			
Serving size		7 pieces (32g)	
	Per serving	Per container	
Calories	100	265	
	%DV*	%DV*	
Total Fat	0g 0%	0g	0%
Saturated Fat	0g 0%	0g	0%
Trans Fat	0g	0g	
Cholesterol	0mg 0%	0mg	0%
Sodium	15mg 1%	40mg	3%
Total Carb.	23g 8%	61g	21%
Dietary Fiber	0g 0%	0g	0%
Total Sugars	15g	40g	
Incl.Added Sugars	15g 30%	40g	80%
Protein	2g	8g	
Vitamin D	0mcg 0%	0mcg	0%
Calcium	52mg 4%	138mg	11%
Iron	0mg 0%	0mg	0%
Potassium	2mg 0%	8mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.			

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Sugar Free Peanut Butter Meltaways Net Wt. 2.3oz (64g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar Free Peanut Butter Center (Sugar Free White Chocolate (Maltitol, Palm Kernel Oil and hydrogenated Palm Oil, Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Lactic Acid Esters Of Mono-And Diglycerides With Citric Acid To Help Protect Flavor, Soy Lecithin (An Emulsifier), Vanillin (An Artificial Flavor), And Natural Flavor)), **Peanuts** (Blanched Peanuts, Salt, Rbd Peanut And Vegetable Oil (Soybean)), **Coconut Oil**, **Sugar Free Milk Chocolate** (Maltitol, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Calcium Caseinate (Milk), Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin (An Emulsifier), And Natural Flavorings), **Less Than 2% Of: Sugar Free White Chocolate** (Maltitol, Palm Kernel Oil And Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Lactic Acid Esters Of Mono- And Diglycerides With Citric Acid To Help Protect Flavor, Soy Lecithin (An Emulsifier), Vanillin (An Artificial Flavor), And Natural Flavor).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Milk, Soy, Peanuts

**Manufactured on equipment that also processes Wheat,
Peanuts, and Tree Nuts.**

Nutrition Facts			
About 3 servings per container			
Serving size		1 piece (20g)	
	Per serving	Per container	
Calories	90	288	
	%DV*	%DV*	
Total Fat	8g10%	26g	32%
Saturated Fat	4g20%	13g	64%
Trans Fat	0g	0g	
Cholesterol	0mg0%	0mg	0%
Sodium	0mg0%	70mg	4%
Total Carb.	10g4%	32g	13%
Dietary Fiber	0g0%	0g	0%
Total Sugars	0g	0g	
Incl. Added Sugars	0g0%	0g	0%
Protein	2g	7g	
Vitamin D	0mcg0%	0mcg	0%
Calcium	10mg0%	32mg	0%
Iron	0.3mg2%	1mg	7%
Potassium	20mg0%	64mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.			

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

12 Flavor Gummi Bears
Net Wt. 4oz (113g)

INGREDIENTS:

Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatin, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Pectin, Vegetable Oil (Coconut, Canola) And Carnauba Leaf Wax (To Prevent Sticking), FD&C Yellow #5, FD&C Red #40, FD&C Blue #1, FD&C Yellow #6.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Manufactured on equipment that process Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Wheat, Soy, Egg, Milk and Sesame.

**Coconut Oil is highly refined and is not considered an allergen.

Nutrition Facts		
About 3.5 servings per container		
Serving size		9 pieces (32g)
Calories	Per serving	
	100	
	%DV*	
Total Fat	0g	0%
Saturated Fat	0g	0%
Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	0mg	0%
Sodium	20mg	1%
Total Carb.	22g	8%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Total Sugars	14g	
Incl. Added Sugars	14g	28%
Protein	1g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%
Calcium	4mg	0%
Iron	0mg	0%
Potassium	2mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.		

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Jelly Wreaths Net Wt. 4oz (113g)

INGREDIENTS:
SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, ARTIFICIAL COLORS RED #40, YELLOW #5 AND BLUE #1.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT
PROCESS EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT, PEANUT,
TREE NUT AND SESAME.

CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED FOOD
INGREDIENTS

Nutrition Facts		
4 servings per container		
Serving size		2 pieces (24g)
Calories	Per serving	
	80	
	%DV*	
Total Fat	0g	0%
Saturated Fat	0g	0%
Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	0mg	0%
Sodium	10mg	0%
Total Carb.	20g	7%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Total Sugars	14g	
Incl. Added Sugars	14g	28%
Protein	0g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%
Calcium	0mg	0%
Iron	0mg	0%
Potassium	0mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.		

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Gummi Snowflake Flurries Net Wt. 4oz (113g)

INGREDIENTS:
CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, GELATIN, CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, PECTIN (DERIVED FROM FRUITS), VEGETABLE OIL (COCONUT, CANOLA) AND CARNAUBA LEAF WAX (TO PREVENT STICKING), FD&C BLUE #1, TITANIUM DIOXIDE (COLOR), FD&C RED #40.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
Coconut Oil is highly refined and is not considered an allergen.
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESS EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT, PEANUT, TREE NUT AND SESAME.

Nutrition Facts		
About 4 servings per container		
Serving size		4 pieces (30g)
Calories	Per serving	
	90	
	%DV*	
Total Fat	0g	0%
Saturated Fat	0g	0%
Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	0mg	0%
Sodium	15mg	1%
Total Carb.	21g	8%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Total Sugars	13g	
Incl.Added Sugars	13g	26%
Protein	1g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%
Calcium	3mg	0%
Iron	0mg	0%
Potassium	2mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.		

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Sour Stars Jelly Candy Net Wt. 4oz (113g)

INGREDIENTS:
SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, WATER, CORN STARCH-MODIFIED, CONTAINS 1% OR LESS OF:
CITRIC ACID, SUSTAINABLE PALM OIL (RSPO CERTIFIED), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL
FLAVORS, YELLOW #5, YELLOW #6, RED #40, BLUE #1, RED #3.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
MAY CONTAIN: EGG, MILK, ALMOND, PEANUT
Manufactured on equipment that also processes Milk, Soy, Wheat, Peanuts, and Tree Nuts.
CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT

Nutrition Facts				
4 servings per container				
Serving size		5 pieces	1 oz (29g)	
Calories	Per serving		Per container	
	100		400	
	%DV*		%DV*	
Total Fat	0g	0%	0g	0%
Saturated Fat	0g	0%	0g	0%
Trans Fat	0g		0g	
Cholesterol	0mg	0%	0mg	0%
Sodium	0mg	0%	0mg	0%
Total Carb.	26g	9%	104g	36%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%	0g	0%
Total Sugars	16g		64g	
Incl.Added Sugars	16g	32%	64g	128%
Protein	0g		0g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%
Calcium	1mg	0%	4mg	0%
Iron	0mg	0%	0mg	0%
Potassium	1mg	0%	4mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.				

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Butter Toffee Peanuts
Net Wt. 4oz (113g)

INGREDIENTS: Redskin Peanuts, Sugar,
Salted Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Salt), Salt.

Contains Milk, Peanut.
Made in a facility that processes peanuts,
tree nuts, milk, wheat, and soy

Nutrition Facts

4 servings per container	
Serving size	1/4 cup (30g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	150
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 8g	10%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 90mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 16g	6%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 15g	
Includes 14g Added Sugars	30%
Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 14mg	2%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 110mg	2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Assorted Herbal Teas
Net Wt 1.23oz (34g)

Ingredients:

Pomegranate & Raspberry: Rosehips, Hibiscus, Natural Pomegranate and Raspberry Flavours with Other Natural Flavours, Orange Leaves, Apple Pieces, Liquorice Root, Roasted Chicory Root;
Nightly Calm: Camomile, Spearmint, Lemon Grass, Natural Spearmint Flavour, Linden, Orange Leaves, Orange Blossom, Lemon Peels, Rosebuds, Hawthorn Berries;
Orange & Cinnamon Spice: Rooibos, Vietnamese Cinnamon, Natural Orange Flavours with Other Natural Flavours, Orange Peel;
Pure Camomile: Camomile
Origins: South Africa, Egypt, Germany & others

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 teabag	
Servings Per Container 25	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 2	
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2.5g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 0g	0%
Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.	

Allergen Information: N/A

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Candy Corn Net Wt. 2oz (57g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Corn Syrup, Contains Less Than 2% of the Following: Salt, Glycerine, Egg Whites, Confectioner’s Glaze, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Mineral Oil, Honey, Carnauba Wax, Vegetable Oil (Coconut and Canola Oil), Artificial Colors (FD&C: Yellow #6, Yellow #5, Red #40 and Blue #1).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains egg.

Manufactured on equipment that also processes
Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Soy, Wheat and Milk.

Nutrition Facts				
2 servings per container				
Serving size		About 17 pieces (30g)		
	Per serving		Per container	
Calories	110		220	
	%DV*		%DV*	
Total Fat	0g	0%	0g	0%
Saturated Fat	0g	0%	0g	0%
Trans Fat	0g		0g	
Cholesterol	0mg	0%	0mg	0%
Sodium	30mg	1%	60mg	2%
Total Carb.	27g	10%	54g	20%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%	0g	0%
Total Sugars	22g		44g	
Incl.Added Sugars	22g	44%	44g	88%
Protein	0g	0%	0g	0%
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%
Calcium	0mg	0%	0mg	0%
Iron	0mg	0%	0mg	0%
Potassium	0mg	0%	0mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.				

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Jelly Candy Pumpkins
Net Wt. 4.3oz (121g)

INGREDIENTS:
Sugar, Corn Syrup, Modified Food Starch, Citric Acid,
Sodium Citrate, Oil of Orange, Artificial Colors (Including
FD&C: Yellow #6, Yellow #5 and Blue #1).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
Manufactured in a facility that process Egg, Milk, Soy,
Wheat, Peanut, Tree Nut and Sesame.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts		
About 4.5 servings per container		
Serving size		4 pieces (27g)
Calories		Per serving
		90
		%DV*
Total Fat	0g	0%
Saturated Fat	0g	0%
Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	0mg	0%
Sodium	10mg	0%
Total Carb.	22g	8%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Total Sugars	15g	
Incl. Added Sugars	15g	30%
Protein	0g	0%
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%
Calcium	0mg	0%
Iron	0mg	0%
Potassium	0mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.		

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Fall 4pc Marshmallows
Net Wt. 4.8oz (136g)

INGREDIENTS:

MILK CHOCOLATE (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Whole & Nonfat Milk Solids, Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **WHITE CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dry Whole Milk, Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **MARSHMALLOW** (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose Modified Food Starch (corn), Water, Fish Gelatin, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Blue 1) & **ASSORTED SPRINKLES** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioners' Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 5, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 6 and Blue 2).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Product contains Soy, Milk & Fish Gelatin.
Processed on equipment with Wheat, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Nutrition Facts	Milk Chocolate Fall Marshmallow		White Chocolate Fall Marshmallow	
Servings per container	2		2	
Serving size	1 Piece (39g)		1 Piece (29g)	
Amount per serving				
Calories	170		130	
	% Daily Value*		% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	6g	8%	5g	6%
Saturated Fat	3.5g	18%	2.5g	13%
Trans Fat	0g		0g	
Cholesterol	<5m	1%	<5m	1%
Sodium	35m	2%	25mg	1%
Total Carbohydrates	28g	10%	20g	7%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%	0g	0%
Total Sugars	22g		16g	
Total Added Sugars	21g	42%	15g	30%
Protein	2g		1g	
Vitamin D	0mc	0%	0mcg	0%
Calcium	0mg	0%	0mg	0%
Iron	3m	15%	0.2mg	2%
Potassium	0mg	0%	0 mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.				

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Halloween Bark Net Wt. 2.5oz (70.87g)

INGREDIENTS:

MILK CHOCOLATE (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Whole & Nonfat Milk Solids, Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **CANDY COATED CHOCOLATE** (Milk Chocolate (sugar, chocolate, skim milk, cocoa butter, lactose, milkfat, soy lecithin, salt, artificial flavor), sugar, less than 2% - coloring (includes blue 1 lake, yellow 6, red 40, yellow 5, blue 1, red 40 lake, blue 2 lake, yellow 6 lake, blue 2) corn syrup, dextrin, corn starch), **SUGAR DECORATIONS** (Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioners' Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Yellow 5, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40, Yellow 6 and Blue 2) & **CANDY CORN** (Sugar, Corn Syrup, Confectioner's Glaze (Shellac), Salt, Cocoa Powder, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Gelatin, Dextrose, Honey, Artificial Flavor, Sesame Oil, Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Red 3, Soy Lecithin, Blue 1, Red 40)

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains: Milk and Soy

Manufactured in a facility that also handles Wheat, Peanuts, Tree Nuts, and Fish Gelatin.

Nutrition Facts			
2.5 servings per container			
Serving size		1 ounce (28g)	
Calories	Per Serving	Per Container	
	140	360	
	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	8g 10%	19g	24%
Saturated Fat	5g 25%	12g	60%
Trans Fat	0g	0g	
Cholesterol	5mg 2%	15mg	5%
Sodium	30mg 1%	75mg	3%
Total Carb.	18g 7%	45g	18%
Dietary Fiber	<1g 2%	1g	4%
Total Sugars	17g	42g	
Incl. Added Sugars	16g 32%	41g	82%
Protein	2g	4g	
Vitamin D	0mcg 0%	0mcg	0%
Calcium	10mg 0%	20mg	2%
Iron	4mg 20%	10mg	60%
Potassium	0mg 0%	0mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.			

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Halloween Decor Layon Pieces
Net Wt .95oz (27g)

INGREDIENTS:
CONFECTIONERY SUGAR, EGG WHITE POWDER, DISTILLED WATER, CREAM OF
TARTAR, CORN STARCH, YELLOW 6, BLUE 1, YELLOW 5, BLUE 2 RED 40, RED 3

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
Contains Egg.
Product of the Philippines.

Nutrition Facts	
1 servings per container	
Serving Size	12 pieces (27 g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	90
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 10mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 22g	8%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 21g	
Includes 21g Added Sugars	43%
Protein 1g	1%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Haunted Mansion Kit Net Wt. 1.6lb (25.7oz) (728g)

INGREDIENTS:

CHOCOLATE COOKIE: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), NON-HYDROGENATED PALM SHORTENING, SUGAR, WATER, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), MEDIUM INVERT SYRUP, BAKING SODA, BUTTER VANILLA FLAVOR, SALT, SODIUM BICARBONATE.

ORANGE GINGERBREAD ICING: POWDERED SUGAR (SUGAR, CORN STARCH), WATER, GRANULATED SUGAR, EGG WHITES, NATURAL FLAVOR, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, GUM ARABIC, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, CREAM OF TARTAR, YELLOW 6 LAKE.

PURPLE AND ORANGE GLITTERY SUGAR: SUGAR, EDIBLE PEARLESCENT GLITTER (HYDROXYPROPYL METHYLCELLULOSE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MICA (COLOR), TITANIUM DIOXIDE, GLYCERIN, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, TRIACETIN, POLYSORBATE 80), WATER, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, BLUE 1, RED 3, YELLOW 6 LAKE, CARNAUBA WAX

SUGAR PIECES: CONFECTIONARY SUGAR (SUGAR, CORN STARCH), EGG WHITE POWDER, DISTILLED WATER, CREAM OF TARTAR, TYLOSE, CORN STARCH, YELLOW 6, BLUE 1, YELLOW 5, BLUE 2, RED 40, RED 3, HYDROXPROPYL METHYCELLULOSE, MICA, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, TITANIUM DIOXIDE

PEARLS - SUGAR, CORN STARCH, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, RED 3, MICA, SODIUM BENZATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
CONTAINS: EGG AND WHEAT.

Nutrition Facts	
26 servings per container	
Serving Size	1/26 Kit (28 g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	100
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 3g	4%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	7%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 40mg	2%
Total Carbohydrate 18g	6%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 10g Added Sugars	20%
Protein 1g	2%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

DIY S'mores Cookie Kit - Chocolate Discs Net Wt. 3oz (85g)

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Chocolate Liquor, Lactose (Milk), Butter Oil, Soy Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Polyglycerol, Polyricinoleate, Natural Vanilla.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains: Milk, Soy

Processed on equipment that also processes Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Soy, Wheat and Milk.
Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts					
3 servings per container					
Serving size			2 disks (29g)		
Calories		Per serving		Per serving	
		160		480	
		%DV*		%DV*	
Total Fat	9g	12%	27g	35%	
Saturated Fat	6g	30%	18g	90%	
Trans Fat	0g		0g		
Cholesterol	5mg	2%	15mg	5%	
Sodium	15mg	1%	45mg	2%	
Total Carbohydrate	17g	6%	51g	19%	
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%	0g	0%	
Total Sugars	16g		48g		
Includes Added Sugars	16g	32%	48g	96%	
Protein	1g	2%	3g	6%	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%	
Calcium	40mg	4%	120mg	10%	
Iron	0.71mg	4%	2.13mg	10%	
Potassium	90mg	2%	270mg	6%	
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.					

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Milk & White Chocolate Cocoa Bomb with Peppermint Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)

INGREDIENTS:

MILK CHOCOLATE (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Whole & Nonfat Milk Solids, Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **WHITE CHOCOLATE** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dry Whole Milk, Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Pure Vanilla Extract & Other Natural Flavors), **MINI MARSHMALLOW** (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose Modified Food Starch [corn], Water, Fish Gelatin [tilapia, basa], Natural and Artificial Flavor, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate, Blue 1) & **PEPPERMINT PIECES** (Cane Sugar, Corn Syrup, Natural Peppermint Oil Flavor, FD&C Red #40, FD&C Red #3, FD&C Blue #1).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains: Milk, Soy & Fish (tilapia, basa)
Processed on equipment with Wheat, Peanuts & Tree Nuts.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Traditional Christmas Decorating Kit Net Wt .5oz (14g)

INGREDIENTS:
POWDERED SUGAR (SUGAR, CORN STARCH), CREAM OF TARTAR, EGG WHITE POWDER,
YELLOW 5, RED 40, BLUE 1, BLUE 2, RED 3, YELLOW 6.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
CONTAINS: EGG

Product of the Philippines

Nutrition Facts	
1 servings per container	
Serving Size	12 Pieces (14 g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	50
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 11g	4%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 11g	
Includes 11g Added Sugars	22%
Protein 0g	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Cozy Cottage Kit Net Wt. 1lb 11oz (767g)

INGREDIENTS:

GINGERBREAD COOKIE: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), NON-HYDROGENATED PALM SHORTENING, WATER, MOLASSES, MEDIUM INVERT SYRUP, BAKING SODA, GROUND CINNAMON (SPICE), GROUND GINGER (SPICE), WHOLE EGG, SALT, GROUND CLOVES (SPICE), SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE. **GINGERBREAD ICING:** POWDERED SUGAR (SUGAR, CORN STARCH), WATER, GRANULATED SUGAR, EGG WHITES, NATURAL FLAVOR, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, GUM ARABIC, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, CREAM OF TARTAR. **RED GLITTERY SUGAR:** SUGAR, EDIBLE PEARLESCENT GLITTER (HYDROXYPROPYL METHYLCELLULOSE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MIC (COLOR), TITANIUM DIOXIDE, GLYCERIN, SORBITEN MONOSTEARATE, TRIACETIN, POLYSORBATE 80), CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, WATER, RED 40 LAKE, RED 3, CARNAUBA WAX. **DIAMOND GLITTERY SUGAR:** SUGAR, EDIBLE PEARLESCENT GLITTER (HYDROXYPROPYL METHYLCELLULOSE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MIC (COLOR), TITANIUM DIOXIDE, GLYCERIN, SORBITEN MONOSTEARATE, TRIACETIN, POLYSORBATE 80), CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, WATER, CARNAUBA WAX. **SUGAR PIECES:** POWDERED SUGAR (SUGAR, CORN STARCH), EGG WHITES, WATER, CREAM OF TARTAR, CORN STARCH, RED 40, YELLOW 5, RED 3, YELLOW 6, BLUE 1, BLUE 2. **RED PEARLS:** SUGAR, CORN STARCH, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, ARTIFICIAL COLORS (RED 40 LAKE, MICA), SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE), ACESULFAME POTASSIUM. **RED GUMBALLS:** SUGAR, DEXTOSE, CORN SYRUP, GUM BASE (SOY), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, GLYCERIN, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, TAPIOCA DEXTRIN, CARNAUBA WAX, COLORS (CONCENTRATES (APPLE, BLACK CURRANT, RADISH)), BHT (TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

CONTAINS: Contains: Wheat, Eggs, Soy, Sulphites

Nutrition Facts	
26 servings per container	
Serving Size 1/26 Kit (29.54 g)	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	100
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	1%
Sodium 25mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 23g	9%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 20g	
Includes 20g Added Sugars	39%
Protein 0g	0%
Vitamin D 0.8mcg	4%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product

Collection

3pc Snowman Marshmallow Hot Cocoa Toppers

Best enjoyed using one Snowman in of a cup of hot cocoa!

Net Wt .4oz (11g)

INGREDIENTS:

MARSHMALLOW (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatin, Dextrose, Cornstarch, Natural Vanilla Flavor); **TOPPINGS** (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil and/or Palm Oil, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Whey Powder, Nonfat Dry Milk, Lactose, Cocoa Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract, Vanillin [Artificial Flavor], Salt, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Milk and Soy.

Made in a facility that handles Egg, Tree Nuts and Wheat.

Contains Bioengineered Food Ingredients.

NUTRITION FACTS:

Servings Per Container: 1, Serving Size: 0.4oz (11g)

Amount per serving: Calories 35, Total Fat 0g (0% DV), Saturated Fat 0g (0% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 0mg (0% DV), Sodium 0mg (0% DV), Total Carbohydrate 9g (3% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0%DV), Total Sugars 8g (Incl. 8g Added Sugars, 15% DV), Protein 0g, Vitamin D 0.1 mcg (0.5% DV), Calcium 4mg (0% DV), Iron 0.1 mg (0.5% DV), Potassium 0mg (0% DV).

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product

Collection

3pc Peppermint Stirrers

Stir one stick into of a cup of hot cocoa for added flavor!

Net Wt .4oz (11g)

INGREDIENTS:

CHOCOLATEY COATING (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil and/or Palm Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Dry Buttermilk, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract); **PEPPERMINT TOPPING** (Cane Sugar, Corn Syrup, Natural Peppermint Oil, Red 40, Red 3, Blue 1).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Milk and Soy.

Made in a facility that handles Egg, Tree Nuts and Wheat.

Contains Bioengineered Food Ingredients

NUTRITION FACTS:

Servings Per Container: 1, Serving Size: 0.4oz (11g)

Amount per serving: Calories 50, Total Fat 1.5g (2% DV), Saturated Fat 1.5g (8% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 0mg (0%DV), Sodium 10mg (0.5% DV), Total Carbohydrate 8g (3% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 7g (Incl. 7g Added Sugars, 14% DV), Protein 0g, Vitamin D 0 mcg (0% DV), Calcium 0mg (0%DV), Iron 0.2 mg (0% DV), Potassium 20mg (0% DV).

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving contributes to a daily diet.
2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

3pc Milk Chocolate Dipped Spoons with Mini Marshmallows

Stir one spoon into of a cup of hot cocoa for added flavor!

Net Wt .3oz (8.5g)

INGREDIENTS:

CHOCOLATEY COATING (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil and/or Palm Oil, Whey Powder, Nonfat Dry Milk, Lactose, Cocoa Powder, Soy Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract); **MARSHMALLOW** (Sugar, Corn Syrup, Dextrose, Modified Cornstarch, Gelatin, Natural and Artificial Flavor.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Milk and Soy.

Made in a facility that handles Egg, Tree Nuts and Wheat.

Contains Bioengineered Food Ingredients

Nutrition Facts:

Servings Per Container: 1, Serving Size: 0.3 ounce (8.5g)

Amount per serving: Calories 40, Total Fat 1.5g (2% DV), Saturated Fat 1.5g (8% DV), Trans Fat 0g,Cholesterol 0mg (0% DV), Sodium 10mg (0.5% DV), Total Carbohydrate 6g (2% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 4g (Incl. 4g Added Sugars, 8% DV), Protein 1g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 0mg (0% DV), Iron 0.1mg (0% DV), Potassium 10mg (0% DV).

**The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.*

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Springtime Glittery Sugar Jar Net Wt. 7.2oz (204g)

INGREDIENTS:

EGG HUNT GLITTYER SUGAR - SUGAR, EDIBLE GOLD GLITTER (HYDROXYPROPYL METHYLCELLULOSE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MICA (COLOR), TRIACETIN, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, GLYCERINE, POLYSORBATE 80, YELLOW 5 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, BLUE 1 LAKE), VIOLET CRYSTAL SUGAR (BLUE 1, RED 3, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, CARNAUBA WAX), SUGARS (VIOLET CRYSTA SUGAR), WATER, GOLD SHIMMER (MICA, TITANIUM DIOXIDE), BLUE 2 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE.

IN BLOOM GLITTERY SUGAR - SUGAR, EDIBLE PEARLESCENT GLITTER (HYDROXYPROPYL METHYLCELLULOSE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MIC (COLOR), TITANIUM DIOXIDE, GLYCERIN, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, TRIACETIN, POLYSORBATE 80), CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, WATER, CARNAUBA WAX, RED 3, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 1 LAKE, BLUE 1.

YELLOW GLITTERY SUGAR - SUGAR, EDIBLE PEARLESCENT GLITTER (HYDROXYPROPYL METHYLCELLULOSE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MIC (COLOR), TITANIUM DIOXIDE, GLYCERIN, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, TRIACETIN, POLYSORBATE 80), CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, WATER, CARNAUBA WAX, YELLOW 5 LAKE.

LIGHT GREEN GLITTERY SUGAR - SUGAR, EDIBLE PEARLESCENT GLITTER (HYDROXYPROPYL METHYLCELLULOSE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MICA (COLOR), TITANIUM DIOXIDE, GLYCERIN, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, TRIACETIN, POLYSORBATE 80), CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, WATER, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 1 LAKE, CARNAUBA WAX.

PRINCESS CUT BLINGED OUT GLITTERY SUGAR - SUGAR, EDIBLE PEARLESCENT GLITTER (HYDROXYPROPYL METHYLCELLULOSE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, MICA (COLOR), TITANIUM DIOXIDE, GLYCER SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, TRIACETIN, POLYSORBATE 80), CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, WATER, CARNAUBA WAX, RED 3.

LAVENDER SUGAR - SUGAR, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, ARTIFICIAL FUCHSIA COLOR (RED 3, BLUE 1), WATER, CARNAUBA WAX.

Nutrition Facts	
51 servings per container	
Serving Size	1 tsp (4 g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	20
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 4g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 4g	
Includes 4g Added Sugars	8%
Protein 0g	0%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Halloween Non Pareils
Net Wt. 3.15oz (89g)

Nutrition Facts	Servings: 15,
Serv. size: 1 tsp. (6g), Amount per serving: Calories 25,	
Total Fat 0g (0% DV), Sat. Fat 0g (0% DV), Trans Fat 0g,	
Cholest. 0mg (0% DV), Sodium 0mg (0% DV), Total	
Carb. 6g (2% DV), Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 4g (incl. 4g	
Added Sugars, 8% DV), Protein 0g, Vitamin D (0% DV),	
Calcium (0% DV), Iron (0% DV), Potassium (0% DV).	
INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Corn Starch, FD&C	
Red 40, Blue 1, Yellow 6, Yellow 5,	
Confectioner's Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Red 3.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

4 Sprinkles Sugar Jar Net Wt. 5.2oz (147g)

COMBINED INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Corn Syrup, Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Unrefined Lecithin, Dextrin, Confectioner's Glaze, Natural & Artificial Flavor FD&C Yellow 5 Lake, Red 3, Blue 1, Red 40 Lake, Blue 1 Lake, Blue 1, Camellia Wax.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Net Wt. 5.2 oz. {147g}
24 servings per container

Serving Size - 1 teaspoon (6g.)

% Daily Value*

Amount per serving

CALORIES	30	Kcal	NA
TOTAL FAT	1.5	gm.	1.92%
SATURATED FAT	1	gm.	5.00%
TRANS FAT	0	gm.	NA
CHOLESTEROL	0	mg.	0.00%
SODIUM	0	mg.	0.00%
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE	5	gm.	1.82%
DIETARY FIBER	0	gm.	0.00%
TOTAL SUGARS	3	gm.	NA
Includes 3g Added Sugar	3	gm.	6.00%
PROTEIN	0	gm.	NA
VITAMIN D	0.033	mcg.	0.17%
CALCIUM	0.3	mg.	0.02%
IRON	0.0495	mg.	0.28%
POTASSIUM	6.4125	mg.	0.14%

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Halloween Sprinkle Mix Net Wt. 7oz (198g)

Ingredients:

Sanding Sugars: Sugar, Confectioner’s Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Less than 2% of the following: Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 1, Red 3, Red 40 Lake.

Nonpareils: Sugar, Corn Starch, Dextrin, Red 40, Carnauba Wax, Shellac, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Blue 1.

Sprinkles: Sugar, Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Dextrin, Soya Lecithin, Carnauba Wax, Shellac, Titanium Dioxide Color, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake.

Confetti: Sugar, Corn Starch, Tapioca Starch, Palm Oil, Xanthan Gum, Artificial Flavor, Yellow 6, Red 3, Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1.

Allergens: SOY

Nutrition Facts		
Serving Size 1 tsp (4g)		
Serving Per Container about 50		
Amount Per Serving	Mix	As Prepared
Calories	15	
Calories from Fat	0	
% Daily Value**		
Total Fat 0g*	0%	%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%	%
Trans Fat 0g		
Cholesterol 0mg	0%	%
Sodium 0mg	0%	%
Total Carbohydrate 4g	1%	%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%	%
Sugars 3g		
Protein 0g		
Vitamin A	0%	%
Vitamin C	0%	%
Calcium	0%	%
Iron	0%	%
** Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.		

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Birthday Sprinkles Accent Jar
Net Wt. 5.25oz (149g)

COMBINED INGREDIENTS:
Sugar, Corn Starch, Rice Flour,
Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil,
Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan,
Confectioner's Glaze,
Sunflower Lecithin, Dextrin,
FD&C Blue 1 Lake, Red 40
Lake, Yellow 5, Yellow 5 Lake,
Red 40, Yellow 6, Yellow 6 Lake,
Blue 1, Red 3, Natural &
Artificial Flavor, Carnauba
Wax.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size
Servings per container
(varied)

Birthday Sprinkle
Accents Jar
5.25oz (149g)
Serving Size =
1 tsp (5g)

	Amt. Per Serving	% Daily Value
Calories	25	
Total Fat	.5g	1%
Saturated Fat	.5g	3%
Trans Fatty Acids	0g	
Cholesterol	0mg	0%
Sodium	0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate	5g	2%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Sugars	3g	
Added Sugars	3g	6%
Protein	0g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%
Calcium	.13mg	0%
Iron	.01mg	0%
Potassium	3.35mg	0%

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Red, White & Green Sequins Jar
Net Wt. 2oz (57g)

Ingredients:
Sugar, Rice Flour, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Corn
Starch, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Confectioner's
Glaze, FD&C Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1, Yellow 6.

Nutrition Facts		Servings: 11,
Serv. size: 1 tsp. (5g),		Amount per serving: Calories 20,
Total Fat 0g (0% DV),		Sat. Fat 0g (0% DV), Trans Fat 0g,
Cholest. 0mg (0% DV),		Sodium 5mg (0% DV), Total
Carb. 4g (1% DV),		Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 3g (Incl. 3g
Added Sugars 6% DV),		Protein 0g, Vitamin D (0% DV),
Calcium (0% DV),		Iron (0% DV), Potassium (0% DV).

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Winter Accents Sprinkle Canister
Net Wt. 5.2oz (147g)

INGREDIENTS:
COMBINED: Sugar, Corn Starch, Rice Flour, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gum, Confectioner’s Glaze, FD&C Blue 1, Red 3, Red 40, Yellow 5, Carnauba Wax.

Winter Wonderland Sprinkle Accent Jar 5.2oz (147g) Serving Size 1 tsp (5g)	
Amt. Per Serving	% Daily Value
20	
0g	0%
0g	0%
0g	
0mg	0%
0mg	0%
5g	2%
0g	0%
4g	
4g	8%
0g	
0mcg	0%
.25mg	0%
.007mg	0%
2.75mg	0%

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Candy Corn Drizzled Rice Cereal Treat
Net Wt. 1.75oz (50g)

INGREDIENTS:

RICE TREAT (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Rice Flour, Corn Flour, Refined Coconut Oil, Sugar, Organic Tapioca Syrup, Water, Gelatin, Dextrose, Cornstarch, Glycerin, Natural Flavors, Iodized Salt, Monoglyceride [emulsifier]); **CHOCOLATEY COATING** (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil and/or Palm Oil, Whey Powder, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Powder [processed with alkali], Nonfat Dry Milk, Whole Milk Powder, Dry Buttermilk, Lactose, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Soy Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract, Salt, Vanillin [artificial flavor], Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Milk and Soy.

Made on equipment that processes Wheat.

Made in a facility that handles Egg and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

NUTRITION FACTS

Servings Per Container: 1, Serving Size: 1.75oz (50g),

Amount per serving: **Calories 220**, **Total Fat** 8g (10% DV), **Saturated Fat** 6g (32% DV), **Trans Fat** 0g, **Cholesterol** 0mg (0% DV), **Sodium** 80mg (3% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 35g (13% DV), **Dietary Fiber** 1g (3% DV), **Total Sugars** 28g (Incl. 22g Added Sugars, 45% DV), **Protein** 1g, **Vitamin D** 0mcg (0% DV), **Calcium** 5mg (0.4% DV), **Iron** 2mg (10% DV), **Potassium** 88mg (1.9% DV).

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Birthday Hat Rice Treat Pop Net Wt. 1.75oz (50g)

INGREDIENTS:

RICE TREAT (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Rice Flour, Corn Flour, Sugar, Water, Refined Coconut Oil, Organic Tapioca Syrup, Gelatin, Dextrose, Cornstarch, Glycerin, Natural Flavors, Iodized Salt, Monoglyceride [emulsifier]); **CHOCOLATEY COATING** (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Oil, Reduced Mineral Whey Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Nonfat Dry Milk, Dry Buttermilk, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Vanillin [Artificial Flavor], Natural Vanilla Extract, Blue 1 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake); **TOPPING** (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatin, Dextrose, Cornstarch, Rice Flour, Palm Kernel Oil and/or Palm Oil, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Soy Lecithin, Maltodextrin, Natural Vanilla Flavor, Artificial Flavor, Titanium Dioxide [color], Yellow 5, Red 3, Yellow 6, Blue 1).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Milk and Soy.

Made on equipment that processes Wheat.

Made in a facility that handles Egg and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

NUTRTION FACTS

Servings Per Container: 1, Serving Size: 1.75oz (50g),

Amount per serving: Calories 230, Total Fat 10g (13% DV), Saturated Fat 9g (44% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 0mg (0% DV), Sodium 45mg (2% DV), Total Carbohydrate 33g (12% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (2% DV), Total Sugars 25g (Incl. 22g Added Sugars, 45% DV), Protein 2g, Vitamin D 0.1mcg (0% DV), Calcium 20mg (2% DV), Iron 0.6mg (4% DV), Potassium 50mg (1% DV).

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Birthday Star Rice Treat Pop Net Wt. 2oz (56g)

INGREDIENTS:

RICE TREAT (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Rice Flour, Corn Flour, Refined Coconut Oil, Sugar, Organic Tapioca Syrup, Water, Gelatin, Dextrose, Cornstarch, Glycerin, Natural Flavors, Iodized Salt, Monoglyceride [emulsifier]); **CHOCOLATEY COATING** (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Dry Buttermilk, Lactose, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Reduced Mineral Whey Powder, Nonfat Dry Milk, Soy Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract, Salt, Vanillin [artificial flavor], Blue 1 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake); **TOPPING** (Sugar, Cornstarch, Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil and/or Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin, Dextrin, Confectioner's Glaze, Carnauba Wax, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Blue 1, Red 3, Red 40, Blue 1 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Milk and Soy.
Made on equipment that processes Wheat.
Made in a facility that handles Egg and Tree Nuts.
Contains a Bioengineered Food Ingredient.

NUTRITION FACTS:

Servings per container: 1, Serving Size: 2oz (57g)

Amount per serving **Calories 240**, Total Fat 8g (10% DV), Saturated Fat 7g (35% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 0mg (0% DV), Sodium 50mg (2% DV), Total Carbohydrate 42g (15% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 33g (Incl. 32g Added Sugars, 63% DV), Protein 2g, Vitamin D 0.1mcg (0.5% DV), Calcium 17mg (1.3% DV), Iron 0.4mg (2% DV), Potassium 28mg (0.6% DV).

*The % Daily

Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Butter Popcorn
Net Wt .75oz (21g)

INGREDIENTS: POPCORN, CORN OIL,
SALT, MILK, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR),
DL ALPHA TOCOPHEROL, CITRIC ACID.

CONTAINS MILK AND SOY.
MAY CONTAIN TREENUTS, EGG, PEANUTS
AND WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	
servings per container	
Serving size	2 1/2 cup (30g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	180
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 14g	18%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 180mg	8%
Total Carbohydrate 13g	5%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 2mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 49mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Cheese Popcorn Net Wt. 1oz (28g)

INGREDIENTS: CHEESE POPCORN: POPCORN, CORN OIL, WHEY, CANOLA OIL, MALTODEXTRIN, CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, NONFAT DRY MILK, BUTTERMILK, MALTODEXTRIN, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), DL ALPHA TOCOPHEROL, CITRIC ACID.

CONTAINS MILK AND SOY.
MAY CONTAIN TREENUTS, EGG, PEANUTS AND
WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts	
servings per container	
Serving size	2 Cups (30g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	170
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 13g	17%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 250mg	11%
Total Carbohydrate 13g	5%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 29mg	2%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 83mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Caramel Corn
Net Wt. 2oz (57g)

INGREDIENTS: CARAMEL POPCORN: CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, POPCORN, CORN OIL, BUTTER (SWEET CREAM AND SALT), SUGARCANE MOLASSES, SOY LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER), BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), DL ALPHA TOCOPHEROL, CITRIC ACID.

CONTAINS MILK AND SOY.
MAY CONTAIN TREENUTS, EGG, PEANUTS AND
WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Nutrition Facts

servings per container	
Serving size	2/3 cup (30g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	130
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 2.5g	3%
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 160mg	7%
Total Carbohydrate 26g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 17g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 3mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 22mg	0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Celebration Cornfetti Popcorn Net Wt. 6oz (170g)

INGREDIENTS:

COATING (SUGAR, HYDROGENATEDPALM KERNEL OIL, NONFAT MILK POWDER, SOY LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER),MONOGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (TITANIUM DIOXIDE), AND ARTIFICIALFLAVOR), SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, POPCORN, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEATFLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN[VITAMINB2], FOLIC ACID), EGG WHITE, SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL, EGG YOLK WITH SODIUM SILICOALUMINATE, NON FAT MILK, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINIUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), DEXTROSE, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, SALT, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO AND DI ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, TETRA SODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, XANTHUM GUM, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, POLYSORBATE 60, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES,CALCIUM ACETATE, GUAR GUM, CELLULOSE GUM, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, YELLOW 5,RED 40, SOY FLOUR, RICE FLOUR, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM KERNEL OIL AND/OR PALMOIL),CORN STARCH, CELLULOSE GUM,CARRAGEENAN, RED 3, YELLOW 5, RED 3,YELLOW 6, BLUE 1, CORN OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN (EMULSIFIER).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Milk, Soy, Egg and Wheat
Manufactured in a facility that processes Peanut
and Tree Nut .
Contains Bioengineered Food Ingredients

Nutrition Facts	
about 5 servings per container	
Serving size	1/2 cup (32g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	140
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 4g	5%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 150mg	7%
Total Carbohydrate 25g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 17g	
Includes 17g Added Sugars	34%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 27mg	2%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 42mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

6pc Holiday Cake Pops
Net WT. 9 oz (254g)

INGREDIENTS:

CONFECTIONARY COATING (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNAL OIL, NONFAT DRY MILK, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALAI, SORBITAN MONOSTEARATE, LACTIC ACID ESTERS OF MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES WITH CITRIC ACID TO PROTECT FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN [AN EMULSIFIER],AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: PALM OIL, FD&C BLACK LAKE BLEND [FD&C BLUE 2 LAKE, FD&C RED 40 LAKE, FD&C YELLOW 6 LAKE], SOY LECITHIN, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, FD&C BLUE 1, FD&C RED 3, FD&C YELLOW 5 LAKE, FD&C YELLOW 5), CREAM CHEESE ICING (SUGAR, CREAM CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, SALT, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CHEESE CULTURE], MARGARINE [PALM OIL, WATER, VEGETABLE MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE], MALTODEXTRIN, WATER. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: VEGETABLE SHORTENING [FULLY HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL], MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR [MILK], CORN STARCH, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH [CORN], SALT, GLUCONO-DELTA-LACTONE, DEXTROSE, BENZOIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE]], NON-PAREILS (SUGAR, CORN STARCH, CONFECTIONER’S GLAZE, F. D. & C. RED #40, CARNUBA WAX), CHOCOLATE CHIP PUDDING CAKE BATTER (SUGAR, EGGS, SOYBEAN OIL, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, CHOCOLATE CHIPS [SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR], COCOA POWDER [TREATED WITH ALKALAI], DAIRY WHEY [MILK], MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, LEAVENING [BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE], BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY.
MAY CONTAIN: COCONUT, PECAN, PEANUT AND WALNUT.

Nutrition Facts	
6 servings per container	
Serving size	1 cake pop (45g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	190
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 10g	13%
Saturated Fat 4.5g	23%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	7%
Sodium 120mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 24g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 19g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 2g	4%
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 52mg	4%
Iron 0.72mg	4%
Potassium 0mg	0%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product

Collection

PAINT YOUR OWN COOKIES

Net Wt. 2.12oz (60g)

INGREDIENTS: COOKIE: WHEAT FLOUR, BUTTER (MILK), SUGAR, WATER, CORNSTARCH, INVERT SUGAR, VANILLA EXTRACT, EGG WHITES, SOY PROTEIN, LEAVENING (CALCIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, CALCIUM SULFATE, POTASSIUM BICARBONATE AND CALCIUM CARBONATE), XANTHAN GUM, IODIZED SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, POTASSIUM SORBATE AS PRESERVATIVE AND ALPHA-AMYLASE. **ICING:** SUGAR, EGG WHITES, CORN STARCH, CREAM OF TARTAR, ALUMINUM SODIUM SULFATE, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, SODIUM CASEINATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, RED NO. 3, RED NO. 40, BLUE NO. 1, BLUE NO. 2, YELLOW NO. 5, YELLOW NO. 6. **EDIBLE PAINT PALETTE:** WATER, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, GLYCERIN, RED NO. 3, RED NO. 40, BLUE NO. 1, BLUE NO. 2, YELLOW NO. 5, YELLOW NO. 6.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

Contains Wheat, Milk, Egg and Soy.

Made in a Peanut and Tree Nut Free Facility.

Nutrition Facts Servings: 2, Serv. Size: 1/2 cookie (30g) Amount per serving: Calories 130 , Total Fat 4g (5%DV), Sat. Fat 2.5g (12%DV), Cholest. 10mg (3%DV), Sodium 25mg (1%DV), Total Carb. 22g (8%DV), Fiber <1g (2%DV), Total Sugar 12g (Incl. 12g Added Sugars, 24%DV), Protein 2g. Not a significant source of <i>Trans</i> Fat, Vitamin D, Calcium, Iron and Potassium.

Product of Mexico

Paint Your Own

CONTAINS:
1 Decorated Cookie
1 Edible Paint Palette and
1 Paint Brush



CAUTION: SMALL PIECES MAY BE A CHOKING
HAZARD FOR CHILDREN UNDER 3 YEARS OLD.
ADULT SUPERVISION REQUIRED.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gourmet Product Collection

Birthday Present Cookie Net Wt. 2.1oz (59g)

INGREDIENTS:

Cookie: Wheat flour, butter (milk), sugar, water, cornstarch, invert sugar, vanilla extract, egg whites, soy protein, leavening (calcium acid pyrophosphate, calcium sulfate, potassium bicarbonate and calcium carbonate), xanthan gum, iodized salt, mono- and diglycerides, potassium sorbate as preservative and alpha-amylase. **Icing:** Sugar, egg whites, corn starch, cream of tartar, aluminum sodium sulfate, titanium dioxide, sodium caseinate, artificial flavors, Red No. 3, Red No. 40, Blue No. 1, Blue No. 2, Yellow No. 5, Yellow No. 6.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
Contains Wheat, Egg, Soy and Milk.
Made in a Peanut & Tree Nut Free Facility.

Nutrition Facts			
2 Servings per container			
Serving size 1/2 cookie (30g)			
	Per 1/2 cookie (30g)	Per 1 cookie (60g)	
Calories	130	260	
	% DV	% DV	
Total Fat	4g 5%	8g 10%	
Saturated Fat	2.5g 12%	4.5g 23%	
Cholesterol	10mg 3%	20mg 6%	
Sodium	25mg 1%	45mg 2%	
Total Carb.	22g 8%	44g 16%	
Dietary Fiber	<1g 2%	1g 4%	
Total Sugars	12g	24g	
Ind. Added Sugars	12g 24%	24g 47%	
Protein	2g	3g	
Calcium	10mg 0%	30mg 2%	
Potassium	40mg 0%	80mg 0%	
Not a significant source of Trans Fat, Vitamin D and Iron.			
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.			